PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silverlit Toys Manufactory Ltd.	06/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silverlit Limited
Street Address:	280 Gloucester Road
Internal Address:	Room 1704, World Trade Centre
City:	Causeway Bay
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12233529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-1314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105866514

Email: paytonr@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary D. Payton

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058084-021500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Berman

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (12233529)#page1.tif source=Assignment (12233529)#page2.tif source=Assignment (12233529)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026550 FRAME: 0533

\$40,00 1223352

501586760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Silverlit Toys Manufactory Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns to Silverlit Limited, organized under the laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, having a place of business at Room 1704, World Trade Centre, 280 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Utility and Design Patents/Applications listed in the attached Appendix "A" and any and all related applications and patents, and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said patents/applications and based on the filing date of any provisional application(s) of which said patents/applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements: and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, to promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions or patents/applications as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment,

į

THE MODICION HELEO'S COVERBURY INC.	t the posignatoring saire, agreement, or encumerance
has been or will be made or entered into which	would conflict with this Agreement.
WITNESS my hand at Hong Kong	3
this 25 day of June, 2011.	
Silverlit Toys Manufactory, Ltd.	Kei Fung Choi, Director
	•
The ASSIGNEE hereby covenants that	t no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance
has been or will be made or entered into which	would conflict with this Agreement.
WITNESS my hand at Hong Kon	g
this 25 day of June, 2011.	
Silverlit Limited	Kei Fung Choi, Director

Docket No. 058084.021500

APPENDIX "A"

Docket ID	Title	Status	Application No.
058084-021500	REMOTE CONTROLLED TOY HELICOPTER	Allowed	12/233,529

LA 129688430v1

3

PATENT REEL: 026550 FRAME: 0536